
ShotMarker Event Report
Apr 27, 2025

Aggregate: Kahles F-Class Croatia 2025. 2nd Round - Sun. 27.04.25. 600m FTR Agg. (Match 1, 2)

FTR Match 1 Match 2 Total

1 Sasa Nikolić (CRO) 63-4V 63-3V 126-7V

2 Adrian Nikolić (CRO) 61-2V 64-2V 125-4V

3 Arsen Knapić (CRO) 62-2V 58-1V 120-3V

4 David Špoljarić (CRO) 54-0V 65-2V 119-2V

5 Sumit Sondhi (AUT) 57-3V 61-1V 118-4V

6 Denis Jurčić (CRO) 61-3V 55-2V 116-5V

7 Denis Pašić (SLO) 54-0V 60-1V 114-1V

8 Anto Vuković (CRO) 51-0V 63-0V 114-0V

9 Mirza Durić (BiH) 55-1V 58-0V 113-1V

10 Stjepan Šantek (CRO) 59-2V 53-1V 112-3V

11 Dalibor Tomašković (CRO) 49-0V 62-3V 111-3V ✓
12 Sasko Momirski (SLO) 51-0V 60-3V 111-3V ✓
13 Emanuel Woll (AUT) 54-3V 55-2V 109-5V

14 Tomica Nikolić (CRO) 57-1V 52-0V 109-1V

15 Mario Nemet (CRO) 51-0V 56-2V 107-2V

16 Michele Žužić (CRO) 57-1V 49-0V 106-1V

17 Ante Biliš (CRO) 49-1V 56-1V 105-2V

18 Ante Buško (CRO) 42-0V 57-1V 99-1V

19 Hrvoje Horvat (CRO) 50-0V 49-0V 99-0V

20 Davor Vučinić (CRO) 44-0V 52-1V 96-1V ✓
21 Ivan Miljančić (CRO) 50-1V 46-0V 96-1V ✓
22 Branko Bujan (CRO) 48-0V 40-1V 88-1V

23 Filip Žgombić (CRO) 50-0V 50-0V

Match 1: Sun. 27.04.25. 600m FTR 1 (15 shots, 2 relays)

FTR

1 Sasa Nikolić (CRO) 63-4V V,5,V,4,3,V,3,4,V,5,4,4,3,4,4

2 Arsen Knapić (CRO) 62-2V 3,5,4,3,4,5,5,4,V,5,3,5,V,3,3

3 Denis Jurčić (CRO) 61-3V V,3,5,5,V,V,3,4,3,4,3,5,3,4,4

4 Adrian Nikolić (CRO) 61-2V V,4,5,4,4,3,5,2,4,4,3,V,5,4,4

5 Stjepan Šantek (CRO) 59-2V 5,1,V,5,V,5,5,5,4,4,2,4,1,3,5

6 Sumit Sondhi (AUT) 57-3V V,V,4,4,2,V,2,4,5,3,4,3,5,3,3

7 Tomica Nikolić (CRO) 57-1V ✓ 4,1,3,5,3,4,4,4,5,4,4,3,5,3,V

8 Michele Žužić (CRO) 57-1V ✓ 4,V,5,5,3,3,3,3,3,4,4,5,2,4,4

9 Mirza Durić (BiH) 55-1V 2,3,4,4,5,4,4,4,V,3,4,2,3,4,4

10 Emanuel Woll (AUT) 54-3V 3,2,3,3,3,4,V,V,3,4,4,4,V,3,3

11 David Špoljarić (CRO) 54-0V ✓ 3,3,4,4,3,4,4,3,4,3,3,4,3,5,4



12 Denis Pašić (SLO) 54-0V ✓ 3,4,3,5,5,3,3,4,3,4,4,3,4,3,3

13 Anto Vuković (CRO) 51-0V ✓ 3,1,4,3,4,3,3,4,3,4,4,3,4,4,4

14 Sasko Momirski (SLO) 51-0V ✓ 4,3,2,4,4,4,4,3,4,4,3,3,3,3,3

15 Mario Nemet (CRO) 51-0V ✓ 4,4,3,4,5,3,5,1,3,4,3,2,4,4,2

16 Ivan Miljančić (CRO) 50-1V 3,4,3,3,2,4,4,2,3,3,4,2,5,V,3

17 Hrvoje Horvat (CRO) 50-0V 3,3,3,3,4,4,4,3,4,3,4,3,4,2,3

18 Ante Biliš (CRO) 49-1V 3,3,3,3,2,2,4,4,3,3,5,3,V,3,3

19 Dalibor Tomašković (CRO) 49-0V 4,3,3,4,5,3,4,4,2,2,3,4,2,3,3

20 Branko Bujan (CRO) 48-0V 3,3,4,2,3,3,3,4,3,3,4,3,3,2,5

21 Davor Vučinić (CRO) 44-0V 2,5,3,3,4,1,3,1,3,4,3,5,3,3,1

22 Ante Buško (CRO) 42-0V 1,3,4,3,2,3,2,2,3,3,3,3,4,1,5

23 Filip Žgombić (CRO)

Match 2: Sun. 27.04.25. 600m FTR 2 (15 shots, 2 relays)

FTR

1 David Špoljarić (CRO) 65-2V 5,3,4,4,5,5,4,4,V,5,3,V,4,5,4

2 Adrian Nikolić (CRO) 64-2V V,4,4,5,4,5,3,5,4,4,3,5,3,5,V

3 Sasa Nikolić (CRO) 63-3V 3,V,4,4,2,3,V,4,4,5,5,V,5,4,5

4 Anto Vuković (CRO) 63-0V 3,5,4,2,5,5,5,3,3,5,5,4,5,4,5

5 Dalibor Tomašković (CRO) 62-3V V,3,4,3,V,5,3,5,4,V,3,4,4,4,5

6 Sumit Sondhi (AUT) 61-1V 5,4,4,3,4,5,3,V,4,5,2,3,5,4,5

7 Sasko Momirski (SLO) 60-3V 4,4,3,4,3,4,V,3,4,3,V,V,4,5,4

8 Denis Pašić (SLO) 60-1V 5,4,5,3,3,3,4,V,4,4,4,4,3,5,4

9 Arsen Knapić (CRO) 58-1V V,4,5,4,4,4,3,4,3,4,4,4,4,3,3

10 Mirza Durić (BiH) 58-0V 5,3,3,5,5,5,2,3,5,3,4,4,3,4,4

11 Ante Buško (CRO) 57-1V 4,3,4,4,V,3,4,4,5,5,4,3,3,2,4

12 Mario Nemet (CRO) 56-2V 4,3,4,5,3,3,V,4,5,2,3,3,4,V,3

13 Ante Biliš (CRO) 56-1V 4,3,3,4,5,5,4,3,V,5,4,2,3,3,3

14 Emanuel Woll (AUT) 55-2V ✓ 4,5,5,3,4,V,4,1,3,3,3,3,4,V,3

15 Denis Jurčić (CRO) 55-2V ✓ 5,4,3,3,4,V,4,3,3,3,V,4,4,3,2

16 Stjepan Šantek (CRO) 53-1V 4,V,4,4,3,4,4,3,2,3,3,4,4,2,4

17 Davor Vučinić (CRO) 52-1V 5,2,3,2,4,4,4,5,3,2,4,3,V,2,4

18 Tomica Nikolić (CRO) 52-0V 3,4,5,2,3,2,4,4,4,3,2,4,3,5,4

19 Filip Žgombić (CRO) 50-0V 2,4,3,2,3,3,3,3,4,4,3,4,5,4,3

20 Hrvoje Horvat (CRO) 49-0V ✓ 5,4,4,3,3,2,3,2,2,2,3,5,4,3,4

21 Michele Žužić (CRO) 49-0V ✓ 4,3,3,3,3,3,4,4,4,3,2,4,3,3,3

22 Ivan Miljančić (CRO) 46-0V 3,3,4,3,3,3,4,2,2,2,3,3,3,4,4

23 Branko Bujan (CRO) 40-1V 1,3,V,2,3,0,3,3,3,3,2,2,3,4,3

✓ tie has been resolved.
Ties are resolved by first comparing match scores in reverse order, then shots in reverse order
(countback).


